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thereof in pamphlet form with paper cover, which shall be dis-
tributed by the industrial commission.

Section 2. There is appropriated from the general fund to
the legislative reference library, a sum not exceeding twenty-five
hundred dollars for carrying out the provisions of section 1
of this act.

SectioN 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation.

Approved August 16, 1929,

No. 491, S.] [Published August 16, 1929.

CHAPTER 394.

AN ACT to amend subsection (1), (4) and (5), and to create
subsection (6) of section 20.04 of the statutes, relating to the
secretary of state and making an appropriation.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do emnact as follows:

SectioNn 1. Subsections (1), (4) and (5) of section 20.04
of the statutes are amended to read: (20.04) (1) Annually, be-
ginning July 1, * * * 1929, * * * seventy thousand
dollars for the execution of his functions other than the adminis-
tration of sections 85.04 to 85.17, inclusive. Of this there is
allotted :

(a) To the secretary of state an annual salary of five thousand
dollars.

{(b) To the assistant secretary of state an annual salary of
* * * four thousand * * * dollars.

(4) OnJuly 1, * * * 1929 such a sum as may be neces-
sary, not exceeding one thousand five hundred dollars, for carry-
ing out the provisions of section 6.81.

(5) OnJulyl, * * * 1929, * * * {wo thousand five
hundred dollars, and on July 1, * * * 1930, * * * :five
thousand five hundred dollars for the printing and distribution
of election notices, blanks and supplies.

SecTioN 2. A new subsection is added to section 20.04 to
read: (20.04) (6) On July 1, 1929, five thousand dollars for the
purchase, alteration and installation of filing equipment in his
vaults and offices to be expended upon the order of the sceretary
of state approved by the state engineer.
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SectioN 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation.
Approved August 16, 1929.

No. 726, A.] [Published August 17, 1929.
CHAPTER 395.

AN ACT to confer civil and criminal jurisdietion on the county
court of Juneau county. ’
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. There is hereby conferred upon the county board
of Juneau county, jurisdiction of the following actions, matters,
and proceedings, to-wit :

(1) The said county court and the presiding judge thereof
shall have and exercise all of the jurisdiction, powers and author-
ity in criminal actions and proceedings within said county which
are possessed by justices of the peace and the courts thereof, in-
cluding offenses against the ordinances of Juneau county, and
of cities and villages therein.

(2) The said county court and the presiding judge thereof
shall have and exercise jurisdiction in all civil actions, special
proceedings in law and equity and all actions for the recovery
of personal property, with damages for the unlawful taking or
detention thereof, where the value of property in controversy,
or the amount of money claimed or sought to be recovered, after
deducting all payments and set-offs, shall not exceed five hundred
dollars; and actions brought for any breach of recognizance
given in said court.

SEctioN 2. The processes, proceedings and practice of the
courts of justices of the peace, as far as practicable, shall be the
processes, proceedings and practice of the county court of Juneau
county ; and all provisions of law in force and effect relating to
justices of the peace and to the trial of actions and proceedings
therein shall apply to the said court, and the judge thereof, in
the exercise of the jurisdiction conferred by this act, except as
herein otherwise provided.

SectioN 3. Appeals from judgments and orders of the county
court in civil and criminal actions and proceedings shall be taken



